

ASSAM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

(A State University of Government of Assam constituted under the "Assam Science and Technology University Act, 2009")

Tetelia Road, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781013, Assam

No: ASTU/COE/Exam Prog/2014-15/102/Vol-II

Dated Guwahati, the 28th February 2018

Examination Programme

This has been issued with reference to the Judgment & Order of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court WP(C) 7071/2017

B.E First Semester (2017-18 Academic Session) Regular Examinations March-April 2018

Colleges:

Assam Engineering College, Guwahati; Bineswar Brahma Engineering College, Kokrajhar; Barak Valley

Engineering College, Karimgani

DATE	DAY	TIME	SUBJECTS
23.03.2018	Friday	9:30 AM TO 12:30 PM	Engineering Physics-I (PH101)
26.03.2018	Monday	9:30 AM TO 12:30 PM	Mathematics-I (MA103)
28.03.2018	Wednesday	9:30 AM TO 12:30 PM	Engineering Chemistry-I (CY102)
02.04.2018	Monday	9:30 AM TO 12:30 PM	Mechanics of Solids (CE104)
04.04.2018	Wednesday	9:30 AM TO 12:30 PM	Computer Programming (CS106)
06.04.2018	Friday	9:30 AM TO 12:30 PM	Technical Report Writing (HU105)
09.04.2018	Monday	9:30 AM TO 12:30 PM	Engineering Graphics-I (CE107)

** NOTE: -Practical/Laboratory Examinations are to be completed as per the notification issued by the Principal of the respective College/ Institution

Sd/- Dr. S. Murali Mohan Controller of Examinations Assam Science and Technology University Guwahati

No: ASTU/COE/Exam Prog/2014-15/102/Vol-II / 8 5 6 4 Dated Guwahati Copy to:

Dated Guwahati, the 28th February 2018

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Assam Science and Technology University, Guwahati, for kind information.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Higher Education Department, Assam Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-7810016, for kind information.
- 3. The Secretary to the Government of Assam, Higher Education Department, Assam Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-7810016, for kind information.
- 4. The Director of Technical Education, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19, for kind information.
- 5. The Registrar, Assam Science and Technology University, Guwahati, for kind information.
- 6. The Academic Registrar (i/c), Assam Science and Technology University, Guwahati, for kind information.
- 7. The Principal, Assam Engineering College, Guwahati, for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. The Principal, Bineswar Brahma Engineering College, Kokrajhar, for kind information and necessary action.
- 9. The Principal, Barak Valley Engineering College, Karimganj, for kind information and necessary action.
- 10. Finance and Accounts Officer, Assam Science and Technology University, for kind information.
- 11. Deputy Controller of Examinations, Assam Science and Technology University, for kind information.

12. Office file.

(S. Murali Mohan)
Controller of Examinations
Assam Science and Technology University
Guwahati